The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 4 - 6, 2024 - 1618 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1618 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted August 4 - 6, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 23%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 66%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

2. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 47%
SO i e 32%
ONly @ Il e e 15%
NONE At All .o e 6%

3. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 34%
Very enthuSsiastic ... .ou e 15%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 21%
NOt 100 enthuSIastiC ... .o e e 16%
Not at all enthusiastic ... ... e 14%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Definitely Will VOte ... . 79%
Probably Will Vote . ... 12%
Maybe Will VOte ... e 5%
Probably will NOt VOte ... e 1%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 2%
DNt KNOW . e 1%

5. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters

Kamala Harris ... 45%
Donald TrUMD . 43%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 2%
JilL S I o 1%
COMNEl WSt et 0%
1 1 = 1%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e et e e e 2%

Ot SUNE .ottt e 6%
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6. Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

I would consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 52%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 48%

7. Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

| would consider voting for Donald Trump . ... 49%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump ... 51%

8. Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Prefer Harris over TrumMp ... oo e 49%
Prefer Trump over Harris .. ... o 44%
Prefer both equally ... i 6%

9. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris ... .. ..o e 94%
| could change my mind between now and the election ..., 6%

10. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

| will definitely vote for Donald Trump ..o 93%
| could change my mind between now and the election ............. ... .. ...ccoiiiiiiiat. 7%

11. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote third party

My MINd iS Made UP ..o e e e e e 47%
| could change my mind between now and the election ................ ... ...t 53%

12. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Kamala Harris were the
Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate?

Kamala Harmis .. o e 40%
Donald TrUMD o e 38%
Ot SUIE et e e e e e 22%

13. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o e 45%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 44%
Ot o 1%
N O SUNE ot e e 9%
Fwould NOLVOLE ... e 2%
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14. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Harris if an election were held today

I’'m mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris ...
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump ..o
N O SUNE e e e e

15. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

I’'m mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ...
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris ... ..ot
N Ot SUNE e e

16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable

Donald Trump 26% 15% 1% 8% 48%
Simone Biles 47% 18% 65% 5% 5%
Suni Lee 27% 13% 40% 4% 3%
Evan Gershkovich 11% 12% 23% 4% 4%
Lloyd Austin 6% 11% 17% 7% 9%

17. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable

Andy Beshear 10% 13% 23% 7% 9%
Josh Shapiro 12% 17% 29% 10% 13%
Mark Kelly 14% 17% 31% 9% 11%
Tim Walz 9% 11% 21% 6% 8%
Pete Buttigieg 20% 12% 32% 8% 25%

18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Joe Biden 19% 20% 39% 14% 44%

Kamala Harris 28% 18% 46% 8% 40%

Unfavor-
able

56%
11%
7%
8%
16%

Unfavor-
able

16%
23%
20%
15%
33%

Unfavor-
able

58%
49%

Don’t
know
3%
24%
54%
69%
67%

Don'’t
know
61%
48%
49%
65%
34%

Don’t
know
3%
5%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 4 - 6, 2024 - 1618 U.S. Adult citizens

19. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important Important Important Important tant Important

Jobs and the economy 72% 25% 97% 2% 1% 3%
Immigration 52% 33% 85% 12% 3% 15%
Climate change and the
environment 43% 26% 68% 17% 15% 32%
Foreign policy 46% 40% 86% 12% 2% 14%
National Security 62% 29% 91% 7% 1% 9%
Education 57% 33% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Health care 69% 24% 93% 5% 1% 7%
Taxes and government
spending 64% 29% 93% 7% 1% 7%
Abortion 51% 24% 75% 16% 9% 25%
Civil rights 55% 30% 85% 11% 4% 15%
Civil liberties 53% 34% 87% 10% 3% 13%
Guns 52% 31% 83% 13% 4% 17%
Crime 57% 34% 91% 8% 1% 9%
Criminal justice reform 39% 43% 83% 13% 4% 17%
Inflation/prices 77% 19% 96% 3% 0% 4%

20. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INfl At ON PrICES e e 24%
IMIgrat ON o e 11%
Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... . 10%
Health Care ... 10%
2 o T 1o o 9%
Climate change and the environment ... ... .. i 8%
Taxes and government SPENAING ..ottt e 6%
VIl FIGNES o 6%
NatioNal SECUNTY ..ttt ettt 4%
UM ot e e e 4%
VIl DBt S .t 3%
EdUCAtiON .o e 2%
O] 2 T 2%
FOreigN POLICY .ttt 1%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%
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21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 16%

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 4%

AP P OV e 39%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%

SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 2%

DS AP P OV ...t e 56%

N O SUNE ot e 4%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?
Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove

Jobs and the economy 20% 20% 40% 13% 39% 52%
Immigration 11% 21% 33% 12% 46% 58%
Education 17% 23% 41% 13% 31% 44%
Health care 17% 26% 43% 16% 30% 46%
Civil rights 18% 25% 43% 14% 30% 43%
Civil liberties 18% 24% 42% 13% 31% 44%
Crime 14% 23% 37% 13% 38% 51%
Inflation/prices 13% 20% 34% 14% 45% 59%

23. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 2%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 11%
AP P OV 13%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE ... ..o ittt et 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 28%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 29%
DS AP POV .. e 57%
N Ot SUNE e e e 9%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?
S ONGlY AP PIOVE .t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e
PP OV . e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e
DS AP POV .. e
N Ot SUNE . e

No
opinion
8%
9%
16%
11%
13%
14%
12%
7%
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25. Would you support or oppose the following?

Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly
support support Support oppose oppose Oppose Not sure

Setting a maximum

number of years that

Supreme Court justices

can serve 48% 19% 67% 8% 15% 23% 10%
Enforcing an ethical code

for Supreme Court

justices 51% 20% 72% 7% 8% 15% 13%

26. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

VEry Deral o e 3%
LiDEral L 7%
Total Liberal . ... e 10%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 23%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt 19%
Total Conservative ............... i 42%
N Ot SUIE .ottt et e e e e 19%

27. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don'’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 15% 26% 41% 16% 34% 50% 9%
Republicans in Congress 10% 23% 33% 20% 37% 57% 10%

28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 23%
AP P OV e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 15%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 20%
DS AP P OV ... e 34%
Ot SUNE . e 35%
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29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 19%
AP P OV e e 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e e 29%
DS AP P OV .. e 42%
N Ot SUNE . e 29%

30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

T (0] aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 3%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e 15%
AP OV . 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 38%
DS AP POV ... .o e 57%
Ot SUNE e 25%

31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGIlY APPIOVE e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 17%
AP PI OV . e 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 20%
DS AP PIOVE ... e 29%
N Ot SUNE . e 41%

32. Would you say Kamala Harris is...

Very beral .. e 40%
Liberal .. e 26%
Total Liberal . ......... e 66%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 18%
(070 Y=Y V= (1Y 2%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e e 2%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%

33. Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... o 40%
Not honest and trustworthy ... o e 43%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%
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34. Would you say Donald Trump is...
Very Deral
LD al o e
Total Liberal ...
1Y/ To o =T = (=
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o
Total Conservative ...t
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e

35. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy . ... .
Not honest and trustworthy . ...
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e

36. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI Nt o
[ T Yo Yo

37. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Getting DetEr ..
ADOUL the SaME ... e
GEtliNg WOISE .
1N o) T P

38. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ...,
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........c..oeuiiiiiiiininninenannn.
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns
N Ot SUNE e e

39. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...
Better off financially ....... ...
Just about the same as NOW ... i e e e
Worse off financially ... ..o
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e
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40. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNnemployment ... 4%
1= U o o 51%
Both equal ... 38%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e 6%

41. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSEY POSIEIVE ..o e 10%
Equally positive and negative ....... ... i e 27%
MOStlY Negative ... . e 44%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........... ... ... ... 19%

42. Do you think the economy is shrinking or growing?

L0/ T P 21%
Staying about the SamMe ... it 25%
SINKING e 39%
N O SUNE . e 16%

43. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

D (== 1%
N O e e 33%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 26%

44. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VEry Kl o 4%
Somewhat Kely ... e 16%
NOt Very eIy . 15%
Not at all Kely ..o e 5%
N Ot SUNE . e 19%
Not asked - Already in @ rECESSION ... ..ttt e 41%

45. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market INdeX . ... e 4%
The unemployment rate and job reports ........ ..o 16%
The prices of goods and services you buy ... 55%
Your personal fiNANCES ... ... 11%
DO T KNOW e e 14%
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46. How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

VY IMP O ANt . 18%
Somewhat iImportant . ... 42%
Not Very Important .. ... e 27%
UNImMportant . ... 13%
47. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?
VBIY SEIOUS ..t e 22%
SomEWhat SEIHOUS ... . s 42%
A minor Problem ... 21%
NOt @ Prob M e 7%
N o) T 8%
48. Since last month, has the unemployment rate Harris and Trump, or stayed the same?
o] =T 1= =Y o 35%
Stayed the same ... . e 22%
DECIEaASEA ..ot e 11%
DON t KNOW e e e 32%
49. Are the number of jobs in the United States...
1o == T o 25%
Staying the Same . ... o 39%
=07 (= 1= ] T 36%
50. Six months from now do you think there will be...
HIgher Qas PriCes ... e 40%
The SAME Qas PriCES .ottt et e e 24%
LOWEE G8S PriCES ottt ittt ettt et ettt e e e e 11%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e e 25%
51. Six months from now do you think there will be...
A higher rate of inflation ... ... 34%
The same rate of inflation ... ... ... 27%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e 21%
52. How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?
A Ot o 59%
Al o 38%
NOt At all . 4%

10
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53. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

DefiNitely o 39%
PrObaDlY . e 36%
Probably MOt .. 13%
Definitely MOt o 8%
N O SUNE ot e 5%

54. How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

VEBry WOITIEA ... 10%
SOmMeEWhat WOTTIEA ... e e 26%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ottt e e e ettt 64%

55. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Asked of those currently employed

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 40%
NOt VY Nard .o e 22%
N Ot SUME .ttt e e 8%

56. How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Y=V = o] o 24%
HaDY - e 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY .. .cen e e 27%
LU g =T o] o 9%
BT =T 2T a1 =T oo 3%

57. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 2% 5% 24% 55% 14%
Turkey 7% 22% 24% 7% 40%
Israel 40% 21% 10% 7% 22%
Iran 2% 2% 21% 54% 21%
France 40% 33% 6% 2% 18%

11
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58. American journalist Evan Gershkovich and former U.S. Marine Paul Whelan were recently released from
Russia in a prisoner exchange involving at least two dozen people and seven countries. Do you approve or
disapprove of the prisoner exchange?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 29%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 30%
AP OV . 59%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 10%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt ittt et e e e e 4%
DS AP POV ... e e 15%
Ot SUNE e e 26%

59. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the assassination of Hamas political leader Ismail
Haniyeh in Iran this past week?

A Ot o e 21%
AT o e 48%
Nothing at all ... o 30%

60. How united or divided would you say the Democratic Party is at present?

NIy UNI O . e e e e 20%
Somewhat UNited ... o 28%
Somewhat divided ... ... 26%
Very diVIded .. e 13%
DNt KN OW et e e e 13%

61. How united or divided would you say the Republican Party is at present?

VY UNITEA .o e 18%
Somewhat United ... e 27%
Somewhat diVIded ... e 27%
Very diVIdEd .. e 14%
DO KN OW e e 14%

62. Do you think the campaigns of the following presidential candidates are well managed or poorly managed?

Well Poorly
managed managed Not sure
Kamala Harris 50% 27% 24%
Donald Trump 39% 42% 19%
63. Do you think Kamala Harris spends more time...

Explaining what she will do if elected president .......... .. ..., 46%

Attacking her OpPONENt ... .o e 34%

N Ot SUNE et e 20%

12
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64. Do you think Donald Trump spends more time...

Explaining what he will do if elected president ... 30%
Attacking his OPPONENT ... . e 59%
N Ot SUNE e e 11%

65. Donald Trump recently selected JD Vance as his vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting
JD Vance was a good choice or a bad choice?

Very good ChoICE . ... . 16%
Somewhat good ChOICE .. ... ot 18%
Somewhat bad ChoiCe .. ... 11%
Very bad ChoiCe ... o e 30%
DO KNMOW e 24%

66. Do you think Kamala Harris is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 48%
Not qualified to be president . ... ... o 41%
Ot SUNE et e e e 11%

67. Do you think JD Vance is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 26%
Not qualified to be president ... . e 44%
Ot SUNE . e 30%

68. How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...

A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure
Women 45% 24% 11% 12% 8%
Men 22% 29% 15% 22% 12%
Black Americans 42% 21% 12% 15% 9%
White Americans 25% 27% 13% 24% 11%
Asian Americans 28% 25% 14% 20% 13%
Poor Americans 30% 22% 17% 23% 8%
Wealthy Americans 25% 29% 16% 18% 12%

13
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69. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...

A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure
Women 24% 20% 17% 33% 7%
Men 45% 29% 8% 9% 8%
Black Americans 26% 18% 14% 34% 7%
White Americans 50% 28% 7% 8% 7%
Asian Americans 21% 20% 16% 33% 10%
Poor Americans 26% 15% 14% 38% 7%
Wealthy Americans 62% 21% 5% 4% 7%
70. How much have you heard about Project 20257
o 28%
AT o 43%
Nothing at all ... o 29%
71. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Project 20257
Very favorable ..o 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 11%
Favorable . ... ... 15%
Somewhat unfavorable .. ... ... . 8%
Very unfavorable .. ... 37%
Unfavorable ... . 46%
DNt KNOW e e e e 39%
72. To what extent, if at all, do you think Donald Trump supports the proposals in Project 20257
CompletelY o e 31%
SOMEWhAL . 16%
Sl gy o 9%
NOt At all o 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 33%
73. Would you support or oppose the following?
Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly
support support Support oppose oppose Oppose Not sure
Expanding eligibility for
the child tax credit among
lower-income families 42% 30% 72% 8% 4% 13% 15%
Adjusting the child tax
credit for inflation for the
2024 and 2025 filing
years 25% 32% 57% 9% 4% 13% 30%

14
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74. Do you personally know anyone who has received a child tax credit in the past year? Select all that apply.

B 2= .11 9%
Yes, afamily member ... e 19%
Yes, @ CloSe fHiENA ... i i 9%
Yes, an aCqUaINTANCE .. ...t e e 9%
o 49%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 15%

(= 42%
N O et e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 25%

76. Do you think that holding websites legally liable for recommending harmful content to minors would be more
likely to...?

Improve online safety for minors by making harmful content less accessible ............. 60%
Overburden websites and lead to censorship of legitimate content ....................... 19%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 20%

77. Do you think that banning websites from collecting information on people 16 or younger without their parents’
permission would be more likely to. .. ?

Protect Minors’ PriVaCY .. ..ot e e e e e 57%
Limit minors’ access 10 ONliNE rESOUICES ...ttt i e i i 23%
Ot SUIE it e e e e 20%

78. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 13%
LibEral .. s 15%
Total Liberal ... e 28%
/0o [T = = A 31%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 20%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 11%
Total Conservative ........ ...t 32%
I o) =11 9%

79. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. e 74%
NOt registered .. e 26%

15
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80. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BideN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 32%

81. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC Al .o e 34%
REPUB AN .o e 32%
INdEpPeNdent .. ... 23%
L 1 = 3%
N o) =11 8%

82. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e 22%
Not very strong DemOCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemoCral ......ooi e 8%
INdEePeNdent ... . 15%
Lean Republican . ... ..o 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 11%
Strong RepubliCan . ... 21%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 3%
DO KN OW e 0%

83. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS e 42%
o 45%
N Ot SUME .t e 12%

84. Are you...?

Ml oo e 48%
FEmMale e e 52%

85. Respondent age by category

L o =T O 21%
B0-44 e 24%
A5 e e 32%
L 22%
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86. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o 12%
O BT o 8%

87. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or I8 ittt e 36%
SOME COllBGE .o e 30%
College grad ... 22%
POStgrad .. e 13%

88. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 39%
1T o= - 1 (=T [ 2%
DIVOICEa . e 12%
IOW A . e 4%
NEVEI MarTIEA ..ot e e e e e 37%
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... 5%

89. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS o 20%

90. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A . o e 18%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
VSt o 23%

91. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 45%
B0-100K et e 27%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e e e e e e e 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 9%

92. How important is religion in your life?

VEry MO ANt . 33%
Somewhat ImpPortant .......... i e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 18%

Not at all iImportant ... 24%
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93. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .. e e e e e e 6%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 14%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 6%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 12%
SO L 23%
= 37%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

94. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 25%

95. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay  .....iiii 27%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e e 13%
AfeW IMeES @ WEEBK o i e 11%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew timMes @ MONth ... 6%
SO L e e e 16%
= 21%
DNt KNOW o e 3%

96. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt .. e 28%
Roman Catholic ... e 17%
17710 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiii i e e e 0%
JBWIS N e e 2%
MUSII L e e e 1%
BUAANISt . 1%
HiNAU oo 1%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHIC e 7%
Nothing in partiCular . ... e 26%
SOMEthiNg BISE ... o 10%
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 4 - 6, 2024 - 1618 U.S. Adult citizens

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 4 - 6, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,876 started the survey after screenouts. 161 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 30 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 16 were removed for attention check failures, and 51 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,618 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.06 to 5.578, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.763.

1618
1413 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.
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